

CIN: L51909GJ1997PLC031561

7 Shree Shakti Estate, Behind Milan Complex,  
Sarkhej-Sanand Cross Road, Sarkhej,  
Ahmedabad-382 210 Tel No.: 079-2909 6047  
E-Mail: sctl31561@gmail.com, Website: www.sctl.in



**To**  
**The General Manager**  
**Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
**P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,**  
**Mumbai – 400001**

**Date: November 11, 2020**

**Sub: Published extract of Intimation about the Board Meeting Schedule**  
**Ref: Suncare Traders Limited. (Security Id/Code: SCTL/539526)**

**Dear Sir,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper clipping Intimating about the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter ended September 30, 2020 published in the following newspapers:-

1. Financial Express, English
2. Financial Express, Gujarati

We kindly request you to take the above said on record.

Thanking You,

Your faithfully

**Thanking You,**  
**For, Suncare Traders Limited**

**Niyant Parikh**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: 02114087**  
**Encl: Newspaper Cutting**

# Kirloskar Brothers to focus on cash flows, reducing debt

FE BUREAU  
Pune, November 10

**PUMPS MANUFACTURER**  
**KIRLOSKAR** Brothers (KBL) will be focusing on cash flow and turning debt-free — and not on chasing topline — in these challenging times, the company said on Tuesday.

Alok Kirloskar, MD of SPP Pumps, UK, and director, KBL, said the company will be looking at profitable sales growth.

Focus on collecting money so that the company isn't stuck with debt resulted in strong cash flow of ₹150 crore in the second quarter of FY21, he said.

The company has continued with its policy of not giving credit to the dealer channel even

## Toyota declares lockout at Bidadi manufacturing plant

**TOYOTA KIRLOSKAR** Motor (TKM) on Tuesday said it has declared a lockout at its Bidadi manufacturing facility in Karnataka following workers' union members resorting to a sit in strike at the fac-

tory premises to protest against the suspension of a worker. The company's Bidadi facility has two production plants with a total installed capacity of 3.10 lakh units per annum. — PTI

if it means a reduction in sales, Kirloskar said. For large customers, the company was offering credit only under Letter of Credit, which is secure credit.

The company has consciously reduced its project

business and focused on products, he said. During the September quarter, KBL reported a 27% year-on-year drop in revenue to ₹642 crore, while net profit was at ₹26 crore as against a loss of ₹7 crore re-

ported in Q2FY20.

"There is a recovery (compared to April-June 2020) with the second quarter showing improvement with a strong domestic and export order book position. We are catching up and trying to get to at least to last year's performance," Kirloskar said.

KBL has orders worth ₹1,528 crore for the next two quarters. It had orders from the industrial business, which was aided by government spending, and the real estate segment, which was completing projects.

The company's overseas business in Europe and US, too, benefited from government spending during the pandemic, he said.

# Diwali gold buying estimated to fall by half in Gujarat

FE BUREAU  
Ahmedabad, November 10

**JEWELLERS IN GUJARAT** are expecting a decline of almost 50% in gold and silver purchases this Diwali season as compared to previous years due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

Due to higher gold prices and the overall slowdown, purchases of the yellow metal are expected to be much lower than the 2019 season. Despite this, most jewellers are happy with the customer footfall considering the overall economic slowdown.

Generally, Diwali buying starts in Gujarat from Pushya Nakshatra and continues till Labh Pancham (the fifth day after Diwali). This year, on the day of Pushya Nakshatra (last Sunday), Gujarat witnessed buying of gold and silver worth ₹350 crore on the day. Still, he is happy with the numbers considering the current situa-

tion in the market due to Covid-19. By the end of Diwali season, estimated sales of precious metals and jewellery would easily cross ₹500 crore, which would be around 50% less than 2019 Diwali sales," he said.

According to Soni, nearly 530 kg of gold and 10,700 kg of silver was sold last Sunday. Jewellers are expecting heavy sales on the day of Dhanteras (November 14) and Labh Pancham in wake of Gujarati New Year, which falls on November 16.

"Gold and silver buying is much higher than our expectations this year. Lower interest rate on bank term deposits is another reason people are buying precious metal," he said. This year, the savings on travel expenses are also translating into gold buying, said Soni.

Besides, the wedding season is also starting after the festive season. Shantibhai Patel, president of Gems and Jewellery Trade Council of India, said savings on wedding costs due to restrictions on functions are also being diverted to gold purchases.

## Daimler opens global centre in Chennai for shared services biz

FE BUREAU  
Chennai, November 10

**DAIMLER INDIA COMMERCIAL** Vehicles (DICV), a wholly owned subsidiary of Daimler, Germany, on Tuesday announced it has opened a global capability centre at Perungudi in Chennai.

Covering almost 20,000 sq ft and seating up to 165

people, the facility is designed to house the company's 'shared services' business stream.

Shared services refer to the various services DICV exports to Daimler entities around the world, including R&D, IT, cost engineering, supplier and quality management, human resources and customer service.

Satyakam Arya, CEO & MD, DICV, said, "With the rapid growth of our shared services revenue stream, we are substantially increasing our significance in providing a broad portfolio of services to the international Daimler network and beyond."

"With our new centre, we look forward to attracting the best possible local talent and

continuing to make for the world."

Since launching its service export business in 2012, DICV has delivered end-to-end solutions to more than 10 countries, including Germany, Japan and the USA.

The global capability centre was opened to meet the growing global demand for India-based services.

NMDC Limited (A Government of India Enterprise) Regd. Office: : 10-3-311/A, 'Khanij Bhavan', Castle Hills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028. CIN: L13100TG1958GOI001674											
ECO FRIENDLY MINER											
Extract of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				INR in Crore	
		Quarter Ended 30/Sep/20	Quarter Ended 30/Sep/19	Half Year Ended 30/Sep/20	Half Year Ended 30/Sep/19	Quarter Ended 30/Sep/20	Quarter Ended 30/Sep/19	Half Year Ended 30/Sep/20	Half Year Ended 30/Sep/19	Year Ended 31/Mar/20	Year Ended 31/Mar/19
1	Total Revenue from Operations	2,229.89	2,241.76	4,167.39	5,505.50	11,699.22	2,229.89	2,241.76	4,167.39	5,505.50	11,699.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,063.40	1,080.45	1,823.40	2,993.51	6,219.92	1,063.40	1,080.45	1,823.40	2,993.51	6,219.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, discontinued operations)	1,062.67	1,080.28	1,822.10	2,993.22	6,122.43	1,062.67	1,080.28	1,822.10	2,993.22	6,122.43
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	773.66	703.27	1,306.56	1,882.55	3,610.12	773.66	703.27	1,306.56	1,882.55	3,610.12
5	Share of Loss of Associates/JVs	-	-	-	-	(20.22)	(9.91)	(20.22)	(9.91)	(20.22)	(9.91)
6	Non-Controlling Interest (Profit)/Loss	-	-	-	-	(0.06)	(0.31)	(0.06)	(0.31)	(0.06)	(0.31)
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, Non-Controlling Interest and share of profit/loss of Associates/JVs	773.66	703.27	1,306.56	1,882.55	3,610.12	773.66	703.27	1,306.56	1,882.55	3,610.12
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	754.90	703.72	1,269.03	1,883.44	3,535.08	754.90	703.72	1,269.03	1,883.44	3,535.08
9	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- each)	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19	306.19
10	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)	28,496.79	27,528.78	27,528.78	27,528.78	28,496.79	27,528.78	27,528.78	27,528.78	28,496.79	27,528.78
11	Net Worth	28,802.98	27,834.97	27,834.97	27,834.97	28,802.98	27,834.97	27,834.97	27,834.97	28,802.98	27,834.97
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
13	Basic (in Rs.)	2.53	2.30	4.27	6.15	11.79	2.53	2.30	4.27	6.15	11.79
14	Diluted (in Rs.)	2.53	2.30	4.27	6.15	11.79	2.53	2.30	4.27	6.15	11.79
15	Total Debt paid-up			523.80			523.80				
16	Total Interest on Debt			3.67			3.67				
17	Capital Redemption Reserve			90.28		90.28	90.28		90.28		90.28
18	Debt Equity Ratio			0.02			0.02				
19	Debt Service Coverage Ratio			3.61			3.57				
20	Interest Service Coverage Ratio			132.14			130.59				

Place : Hyderabad

Dated : 10th November 2020

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of NMDC Limited

Sd/-  
Amitava Mukherjee  
Director (Finance)  
Din No. 0826207

Gujarat Alkalies and Chemicals Limited (Promoted by Govt. of Gujarat) An ISO Certified Company Regd. Office: P.O. Petrochemicals - 391346, Dist. Vadodara (Gujarat) INDIA. CIN : L24110GJ1973PLC002247   E Mail : investor_relations@gacil.co.in, cosec@gacil.co.in   Website : www.gacil.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)
[1]	[2]	[3]	[4]	[5]	[6]	[7]	[8]	[9]	[10]	[11]	[12]	[13]	
1	Total Income from Operations	63,825	69,881	110,786	144,738	272,459	63,825	69,881	110,786	144,738	272,459	272,459	
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax	8,780	14,648	13,381	37,446	49,162	8,749	14,653	13,331	37,442	49,087	49,087	
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	6,636	10,226	9,836	26,115	33,284	6,605	10,231	9,786	26,111	33,209	33,209	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) ]	4,358	9,178	30,531	23,487	37,163	4,327	9,183	30,481	23,483	37,088	37,088	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10/-)	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	7,344	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	452,406	-	-	-	-	452,406	452,406	
7	Earning Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) : (Before Other Comprehensive Income) (Not Annualised)												
a)	Basic (in Rs.)	9.03	13.92	13.39	35.56	45.32	8.99	13.93	13.32	35.55	45.22	45.22	
b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	9.03	13.92	13.39	35.56	45.32	8.99	13.93	13.32	35.55	45.22	45.22	

- Notes:**
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules.
  - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 and 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 respectively.
  - The Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
  - The Company's operations fall under single segment namely "Chemicals" as per Ind AS - 108 "Segment Reporting".
  - The corpus of the provident fund of the employees was being managed by the GACL Employees' Provident Fund Trust ("EPF Trust"), which was registered with the Employees' Provident Fund Organisation (EPFO) and exempted under the Employees' Provident Fund Scheme, 1952. The Company has resolved to transfer the provident fund management and administration to the Employees' Provident Fund Office ("EPFO") and consequently, the Company was required to transfer the corpus standing to the credit of EPF Trust amounting to Rs.24,290.00 lakhs to EPFO. The Company has paid the amount on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 and the investments held by EPF trust have been taken over by the Company. The value of investments taken over at the fair value of such investments stands at Rs.16,277.21 Lakhs as against the cost of the investments standing at Rs.20,976.05 Lakhs. The Company's obligation towards making good the loss in the value of investments to cover the provident fund of the employees has been recognised as per details below

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
Employee Benefits Expenses	2,250.00	-	2,250.00	2,448.84	2,250.00	2,448.84

- The Board of Directors of the Company declared Dividend of Rs.8.00 per share on 7,34,36,928 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, amounting to Rs. 5,874.95 lakhs for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 and the same were approved by the Shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 and was paid on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2020.
- The Consolidated Financial Results includes result of 60% equity Joint Venture company - GACL-NALCO Alkalies & Chemicals Pvt. Ltd. in accordance with Ind AS - 110 "Consolidated Financial Statements" and Ind AS - 28 "Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and six months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.gacil.com

By Order of the Board  
Sd/-  
P K GERA, IAS (Retd.)  
Managing Director  
DIN No. :05323992

Place : Gandhinagar  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

cmoadvt.com

SUNCARE TRADERS LTD. (A Government of India Enterprise) CIN: L51909GJ1997PLC031561 Regd. Office: 7, Shree Shakti Estate, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej-Sanand Cross Road, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad-382210. Tel: +91-079-2689 1210 Website: www.sctl.in, Email: sctl31561@gmail.com											
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2020											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/09/2020			Quarter ended on 30/09/2019			Year ended on 30/09/2020		Year ended on 30/09/2019	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	200.19	584.56	135.87	200.19	584.56	135.87				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.87	63.27	28.74	3.87	63.27	28.74				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.87	63.27	28.74	3.87	63.27	28.74				
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.51	50.36	22.26	1.51	50.36	22.26				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.51	50.36	22.26	1.51	(14.37)	22.24				
6	Share Of Profit / Loss Associates	-	-	-	-	(164.73)	(0.02)				
7	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	3366.60	3366.60	1122.20	3366.60	3366.60	1122.20				
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	600.75	-	-	449.65	-				
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic : (not annualized for the quarter ended)	0.00	0.03	0.20	0.00	(0.07)	0.20				
	Diluted:(not annualized for the quarter ended)	0.00	0.03	0.20	0.00	(0.07)	0.20				

- Notes:**
- The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The same are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.sctl.in.
  - The Company has Announced Bonus Shares in 1:2 ratio and Sub-Divide the Shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- in the Month of March, 2020. Face Value per Equity Shares as on September 30, 2020 is Rs. 10/-.

For, Suncare Traders Limited  
Niyant Parikh  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02114087

Date: November 10, 2020  
Place: Ahmedabad

RITES LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007272													
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 <sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020													
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	422.37	322.48	726.21	744.85	1,245.43	2,400.57	438.91	335.47	746.24	774.38	1,283.89	2,474.41
2	Other Income	66.01	40.62	147.50	106.63	178.11	264.48	60.75	40.89	141.61	101.64	172.90	260.10
3	Total Revenue	488.38	363.10	873.71	851.48	1,423.54	2,665.05	499.66	376.36	887.85	876.02	1,456.79	2,734.51

**NAMOKAR TRADE (INDIA) LTD**  
CIN: L51909WB1965PLC038407  
Regd. Office: DIAMOND ARCADE, 5TH-FR, FL-504, 68 JESSORE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001  
Email: ratan.namokar@gmail.com, Website: www.namokartrade.com

**Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half-year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2020 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	2.68	2.68	2.60
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.66)	(7.26)	(3.29)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))			
6.	Equity Share Capital	240.85	240.85	240.85
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)			
	Basic:	(1.36)	(1.45)	(1.36)
	Diluted:	(1.36)	(1.45)	(1.36)

Notes:-  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.namokartrade.com  
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 09, November, 2020.  
Date: 09.11.2020  
Place: Kolkata  
(RATAN LAL NAIDU) Director  
(DIN-0709481)

**SUNCARE TRADERS LTD.**  
CIN: L51909GJ1997PLC031561  
Regd. Office: 7, Shree Shakti Estate, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej-Sanand Cross Road, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad-382210. Tel: +91-079-2689 1210 Website: www.sctl.in, Email: sct31561@gmail.com

**Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2020**

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)					
		Quarter ended on 30/09/2020		Year ended on 31/03/2020		Quarter ended on 30/09/2019	
		Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
		STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
1.	Total Income From Operations	200.19	584.56	135.87	200.19	584.56	135.87
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.87	63.27	28.74	3.87	63.27	28.74
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.87	63.27	28.74	3.87	63.27	28.74
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.51	50.36	22.26	1.51	50.36	22.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.51	50.36	22.26	1.51	(114.37)	22.24
6.	Share Of Profit / Loss Associates	-	-	-	-	(164.73)	(0.02)
7.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	3366.60	3366.60	1122.20	3366.60	3366.60	1122.20
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	600.75	-	-	449.65	-
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic : (not annualized for the quarter ended)	0.00	0.03	0.20	0.00	(0.07)	0.20
	Diluted:(not annualized for the quarter ended)	0.00	0.03	0.20	0.00	(0.07)	0.20

Note:-  
1. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Ltd.) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The same are available on the BSE Ltd Website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of Company at www.sctl.in.  
2. The Company has Announced Bonus Shares in 1:2 ratio and Sub-Divide the Shares from Rs. 10/- to Rs. 2/- in the Month of March, 2020. Face Value per Equity Shares as on September 30, 2020 is Rs. 10/-.

**For, Suncare Traders Limited**  
Niyant Parikh  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02114087

Date: November 10, 2020  
Place: Ahmedabad

**Jyoti Ltd.**  
Water • Power • Progress  
Nanubhai Amin Marg, Industrial Area, P.O. Chemical Industries, Vadodara - 390 003. Ph: 0265-2282049 / 228 20 36, Fax: + 91-265-2281871 / 2280671  
Website : http://www.jyoti.com Email : jyotitd@jyoti.com, CIN:L36990GJ1943PLC000363

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020** (₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations ( Net )	2452	2062	4870	2452	2062	4870
2.	Profit/(Loss) Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation ( EBITDA)	169	(323)	237	169	(323)	237
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	16	(533)	(72)	16	(533)	(72)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	16	(533)	(72)	4	(482)	(61)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	16	(533)	(72)	4	(482)	(61)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period ( after Tax ) and Other Comprehensive Income ( after Tax ) ]	11	(531)	(82)	(1)	(480)	(71)
7.	Equity Share Capital	2309	2309	2309	2309	2309	2309
8.	Reserves ( excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Earning Per Share ( of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and diluted	0.07	(2.31)	(0.31)	0.02	(2.09)	(0.26)

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020, of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements ) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.jyoti.com and the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com

**For Jyoti Limited**  
Rahul Nanubhai Amin  
Chairman & Managing Director, DIN : 00167987

Place : Vadodara  
Date : 10-11-2020

**પ્રીમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લીમીટેડ**  
CIN : L70100GJ1970PLC100829  
સ્વચ્છ કોશીસ: સુરના હાઉસ, ક્વાસી સેક્ટર પાછળ, સ્વસ્તીક કોસ રોડ, નરનારાયણ કોમ્પ્લેક્સ સામે, નવરંગપુરા, અમદાવાદ- ૩૮૦૦૦૬, ગુજરાત

**૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક ગણાના અલાયદા અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોનો સાર**

ક્રમ નં.	વિગતો	ત્રિમાસિક ગણાનાં અંતે		અર્ધવાર્ષિક ગણાનાં અંતે		વર્ષના અંતે ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૦ ચોડિસેક
		૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૨૦ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૦ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૯.૨૦૧૯ અનઓડિટેડ	૩૦.૦૬.૨૦૨૦ અનઓડિટેડ	
૧.	કામકાજમાંથી કુલ આવક	૫૩૪.૮૫	૩૬.૮૬	૧૦૮૨.૮૮	૫૭૧.૮૧	૨૨૪૮.૭૬
૨.	ગણાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/તોડો (કર, અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને/અથવા અસાધારણ ચીજો પરોડા)	(૧૪.૮૮)	(૨૩.૪૪)	(૧૬.૫૭)	(૩૮.૪૩)	(૩.૩૧)
૩.	વેરા પુર્વે ગણાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/તોડો (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	(૧૪.૮૮)	(૨૩.૪૪)	(૧૬.૫૭)	(૩૮.૪૩)	(૩.૩૧)
૪.	વેરા પછી ગણાનો ચોખ્ખો નફો/તોડો (અપવાદરૂપ ચીજો અને અસાધારણ ચીજો પછી)	(૧૪.૮૮)	(૨૩.૪૪)	(૧૬.૫૭)	(૩૮.૪૩)	(૩.૩૧)
૫.	ગણાની કુલ સમાવેશક આવક (ગણાનો કુલ સમાવેશક નફો/તોડો (વેરા પછી) અને અન્ય સમાવેશક આવક (વેરા પછી) સહીત)	(૧૪.૮૮)	(૨૩.૪૪)	(૧૬.૫૭)	(૩૮.૪૩)	(૩.૩૧)
૬.	ઇક્ટીટી શેર મુજી	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨	૪૫૮.૩૨
૭.	અનામતો ( પાછલા વર્ષના સરવેષમાં દ્રાવ્યા અનુસાર પુનર્મુલ્યાંકિત અનામતો વિવાય)	-	-	-	-	૧૧૫૮.૧૧
૮.	ઇક્ટીટી શેરોની મુજ કિંમત	૧૦ રૂપિયા	૧૦ રૂપિયા	૧૦ રૂપિયા	૧૦ રૂપિયા	૧૦ રૂપિયા
૯.	શેરટીક ક્યાપ્સી (પ્રતિટીક રૂ. ૧૦/-ની) ચાલુ અને બંધ કામકાજો માટે)					
	મુજ :	(૦.૩૩)	(૦.૫૧)	(૦.૩૬)	(૦.૮૪)	(૦.૦૭)
	થટાડોક્કી :	(૦.૩૩)	(૦.૫૧)	(૦.૩૬)	(૦.૮૪)	(૦.૦૭)

નોંધ : શેનો (ફિરદાવી ઓબીવેશન અને ત્રિઝાઓટર રીકવરમેન્ટ) નિયમનો, ૨૦૧૧ પના નિયમન ૩૩ હેઠળ રોકડ એક્સ્ચેન્જમાં ક્ષણ કરેલ ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૨૦ ના રોજ પુરા થતાં ત્રિમાસિક ગણાના સંપત્તિના અનઓડિટેડ નાણાકિય પરિણામોનો વિગતવાર માહિતીનો સાર ઉપર મુજબ છે. આ નાણાકિય પરિણામોનો સંપૂર્ણ માહિતી રોકડ એક્સ્ચેન્જ સેક્સાઇટ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ [www.premiersyntheticsltd.com](http://www.premiersyntheticsltd.com) પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

**પ્રીમિયર સિન્થેટિક્સ લીમીટેડ વતી સહી/-**  
ગોતમચંદ સુરના  
મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર  
ડીઆઇઓન : ૦૦૬૫૩૬૨

સ્થાણ : અમદાવાદ  
તારીખ : ૦૯.૧૧.૨૦૨૦

**Bodal Chemicals Ltd.**  
COLOURS. INTEGRATION. INNOVATION.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020** (Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income	3143.1	1,222.96	3077.16	4366.06
2.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	161.60	(278.50)	144.71	(116.90)	556.31	1,006.36
3.	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	161.60	(278.50)	144.71	(116.90)	556.31	1,006.36
4.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	110.34	(201.71)	211.26	(91.37)	475.53	860.34
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	128.81	(208.01)	209.37	(79.2)	472.41	857.74
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	244.66	244.66	244.66	244.66	244.66	244.66
7.	Reserve (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						8,637.51
8.	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	0.95	(1.61)	1.82	(0.66)	4.07	7.13
	Basic EPS	0.95	(1.61)	1.82	(0.66)	4.07	7.13
	Diluted EPS (not annualised)						

NOTES  
1) **EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020** (Rs. In Million)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
		1.	Total Income from Operation	2897.93	1,171.20	2,603.08	4,069.13
2.	Profit Before Tax (PBT)	233.99	(228.93)	185.68	5.06	630.19	1223.63
3.	Profit After Tax (PAT)	175	(171.43)	241.89	3.57	530.52	1021.67
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	178.99	(167.44)	240.29	11.55	527.69	1036.78

2) Net profit for the period after tax for consolidated results after share of profit/Loss of associates  
3) The above financial results have been reviewed and considered by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November 2020  
4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures requirement) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th November 2020. The Full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial Results are available on the Company's website at-www.bodal.com and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

**For, Bodal Chemicals Ltd.**  
Suresh J. Patel  
(Chairman & Managing Director)  
DIN: 0007400

Date : 10-11-2020  
Place : Ahmedabad

Reg. Office: Plot No. 123 & 124, Phase- 1, G.I.D.C., Vatva, Ahmedabad- 382445

Corporate Office : "BODAL CORPORATE HOUSE", Beside Maple Green Reasi., Nr. Anand Niketan School, Nr. Shilaj Circle, Off. S P Ring Road, Thalje, Ahmedabad-380059

CIN: L24110GJ1986PLC009003

**Jaykay Enterprises Limited**  
CIN: L99999UP1961PLC001187  
Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur 208 001 (India)  
Ph. No.: +91 512 2371478- 81 Fax : +91 512 2332665 ; website www.jaykayenterprises.com ; Email: prabhat.mishra@jkcement.com

**Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	8.30	15.80	7.50	8.30	15.80	7.50
2.	Net Profit/( Loss ) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items.)	8.61	11.22	1.63	8.61	11.22	1.63
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items.)	8.61	11.22	1.63	8.61	11.22	1.63
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items.)	8.61	11.22	1.63	8.61	11.22	1.63
5.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	330.39	381.85	12.88
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income )	(21.25)	272.66	(207.31)	308.70	653.62	(193.24)
7.	Equity Share capital ( face Value ₹ 1/- Per Share )	371.35	371.35	371.35	371.35	371.35	371.35
8.	Earning per share ( of ₹ 1/- each ) : Basic / Diluted Per Share ₹	(0.06)	0.73	(0.56)	0.83	1.76	(0.52)

Notes :-  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI ( Listing and other Disclosure Requirements ) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of Quarterly and Half year Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.jaykayenterprises.com.  
2. The above unaudited Financial Results, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2020.  
3. Income Tax liability if any, shall be accounted for at the year end.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
ASHOK GUPTA  
Managing Director  
(DIN 00135288)

Place : Kanpur  
Date : 10th November, 2020

**Transpek Industry Limited**  
Registered Office : Marble Arch, 6th Floor, Race Course, Vadodara - 390 007.  
Tel : 0265-2335444 Fax : 0265-2335758  
Email : secretarial@transpek.com Website : www.transpek.com  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**

PARTICULARS	Standalone ( Rs. In Lakhs )						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2020 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2019 (Unaudited)		Year ended 31st March, 2020 (Audited)		Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2020 (Unaudited)		Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2019 (Unaudited)		Year ended 31st March, 2020 (Audited)	
	Revenue from Operations	7,729	7,465	12,534	15,194	23,797	56,564	7,729	7,465	12,534	15,194	23,797
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4)	418	1,888	414	2,313	9,352	(4)	418	1,887	414	2,312	9,352
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4)	418	1,888	414	2,313	9,352	(4)	418	1,887	414	2,312	9,352
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	57	377	1,546	434	1,881	7,295	57	377	1,545	434	1,880	7,295
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,165	770	1,527	1,935	1,602	4,725	1,165	770	1,526	1,935	1,601	4,725
Equity Share Capital	559	559	559	559	559	559	559	559	559	559	559	559
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	35,082	30,836	33,286	-	-	-	35,082	30,836	33,286
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted ( Rs. )	1.03	6.74	27.66	7.77	33.66	130.59	1.03	6.74	27.66	7.77	33.66	130.59

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.transpek.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

**For TRANSPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED**  
BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171

Date : November 9, 2020